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Results of Annual General Meeting

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and Section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we

advise details of the Resolutions and Proxies received in relation to each Resolution at

the Annual General Meeting of IDT Australia Limited held on 16 November 2021.

A Poll was conducted on all Resolutions and the results of this Poll are as follows:

Resolution 1: Adoption of Remuneration Report for the year
ended 30 June 2021, as set out in the 2021 Annual Report

For

Against

Abstain

%)\ otes in Favour

55,658,372

940,525

232,067

98.34%

Result: Resolution Carried

Resolution 2: Re-Election of Hugh Burrill

For

Against

Abstain

% Votes in Fav

57,637,243

790,453

153,268

Result: Resolution Carried
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Authorised by the Board of Directors of IDT Australia Limited. For further

please contact:

Ancila Desai

Company Secretary / CFO - IDT Australia Limited

+61 3 9801 8888




