IDT Australia Limited ABN 66 006 522 970 45 Wadhurst Drive Boronia, Victoria 3155, Australia T +61 3 9801 8888 W www.idtaus.com.au



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 16 November 2021

Results of Annual General Meeting

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and Section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we advise details of the Resolutions and Proxies received in relation to each Resolution at the Annual General Meeting of IDT Australia Limited held on 16 November 2021.

A Poll was conducted on all Resolutions and the results of this Poll are as follows:

Resolution 1: Adoption of Remuneration Report for the year ended 30 June 2021, as set out in the 2021 Annual Report

For	Against	Abstain	%Votes in Favour
55,658,372	940,525	232,067	98.34%

Result: Resolution Carried

Resolution 2: Re-Election of Hugh Burrill

For	Against	Abstain	% Votes in Favour
57,637,243	790,453	153,268	98.65%

Result: Resolution Carried

IDT

Authorised by the Board of Directors of IDT Australia Limited. For further information please contact:

Ancila Desai

Company Secretary / CFO - IDT Australia Limited +61 3 9801 8888